

Dear Community Leader:

This is your invitation to get chalk on your hands by participating in the **Seminole Teach-In on Tuesday, November 17**, **2009**. This is your opportunity to come into the Seminole County schools and get a taste of teaching!

American Education Week, November 15-21, 2009, is an annual national celebration of public education. The Foundation for Seminole County Public Schools, along with sponsors Orlando Sentinel and Bank of America, is proud to invite all Central Floridians to commemorate and celebrate this special week by taking part in Teach-In 2009. Parents, business leaders, and community members can enhance learning by going into a classroom for an hour or for the whole school day. You can read a book, tutor a student, talk about your career, your travels, your hobby, your life experiences, etc.

We are inviting you to join other outstanding personalities in the classroom. Can we count on you to give one hour or more of your time for public education on Tuesday, November 17, 2009? The goal is to have guest teachers in as many classrooms as possible on that day.

Please join us in the Seminole Teach-In 2009 on Tuesday, November 17, 2009 and show your commitment to public education! Complete and return the Volunteer Preference Form. It is also located on the district web page www.scps.k12.fl.us. A school of choice must be indicated on the preference form for appropriate assignment. If the presenter does not indicate or know his or her school of choice, please select Educational Support Center and we will assign a school. Register as a Dividend volunteer. The online application is available on the district web page www.scps.k12.fl.us All presenters must be registered Dividends in order to participate so please allow ample time (at least 10 days) for registration clearance.

After registering, you will be contacted by a school coordinator regarding your assignment.

Sincerely,

Honorary Chairs Seminole Teach-In 2009

Dede Schaffner, Chairman School Board of Seminole County

Dese Schaffner

Bill Vogel, Superintendent Seminole County Public Schools

Bill Vog